(a) Residential Allocation - will be considered for all single family, duplex, townhome, mobile home 
parks, and apartment projects and shall be allocated over two categories:  single family and multifamily. 

1) Single Family Development: Single family and duplex developments shall be eligible for a maximum 
allocation per development phase of thirty-six thousand (36,000) gpd per 12-month period or the 
equivalent of one hundred (100) three-bedroom units. 

2) Multi-Family Development: Developments such as triplex, quadplex, townhomes, mobile home parks 
and apartment projects shall be eligible for a maximum allocation per development phase of fifty-seven 
thousand six hundred (57,600) gpd per 12-month period.  For example, an applicant would be eligible 
for up to two hundred and forty (240) two-bedroom units per phase.  

Residential Allocation shall be considered “used” when the Authority Engineer, N.C.  DENR-DWQ, and 
N.C. DENR-PWS Divisions receive and approve the Engineer’s Certification of Construction and “As-Built

[...]

Authority service area in which the project is located.  Approved allocation is for a 24-month period and 
will end when the allocation is considered used, an extension is granted, or allocation is forfeited. The 
maximum development phase for projects in the Commercial Category is fifteen thousand (15,000) gpd 

per 12-month period. Water and sewer allocation granted from the Commercial Category shall be 
considered “used” when the water meter is installed or a Certificate of Occupancy has been issued for 
the structure to which the allocation was committed.